

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1887 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 1886 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2532 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.K.Ghosh,adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|